# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED LOAN NO.: 0634064513

DRAFTED BY: Kimberly Montgomery ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258

Doc#: 0331213185 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Dook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/10/2003 11:55 AM Pg: 1 of 2

After Recording Mail To: Dennis Kipnis 10 E Lilian Ave 2d Arlington Hts, IL 60004

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by DENNIS KIPNIS, AN UNMARRIED PERSON

as Mortgagor, and recorded on 04/04/2003 as document number 0030455653 in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, held by ABN AMRO NORTGAGE GROUP, INC., as mortgagee the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit: Legal description enclosed herewith

SEE EXHIBIT A

Commonly known as 10 E Lilian Ave 20 Arlington Heights IL 60004

PIN Number 03201000281056

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority to release said mortgage as successor in interest to the original C/6/74'5 O/7/ mortgagee.

Dated August 25, 2003

ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc.

MICHELE LOYAL

Assistant Vice President

STATE OF Florida ) SS COUNTY OF Duval )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on August 25) 2003 by MICHELE LOYAL , Assistant Vice President the foregoing Officer of ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc. on behalf of said Bank.

ótary Public

LR663 010 P4H

Khahala Blount MY COMMISSION # DD163755 EXPIRES November 11, 2006 BONDED THRUTROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

# NOFFICIAL COPY



## TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000379751 SC STREET ADDRESS: 10 E LILIAN AVE #20

30455653

COUNTY: COOK COUNTY CITY: ARLINGTON HEIGHTS

TAX NUMBER: 03-20-100-028-1056

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 10-2D IN COUNTRY CLUB CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THAT PART OF THE NCRTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF THE WOST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 20, WHICH IS 276.2 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND RUMNING THENCE WEST ALONG THE SAID NORTH LINE 250 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 527 FEET; THENCE EAST ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE SAID NORTH LINE OF 250 FEET AND THENCE NORTH ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE 527 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING (EXCEPT THAT PORTION THEREOF LYING NORTHERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE; BEGINNING IN THE WEST LINE OF SAID WEST 250 FEET 144.50 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH TEST 1/4 (AS MEASURED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE WEST 250 FEET) AND EXTENDING TO THE FAST LINE OF SAID WEST 250 FEET 145.30 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 (AS MEASURED ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID WEST 250 FEET) EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY OF PALATINE ROAD HERETOFORE CONVEYED TO THE COUNTY OF COOK COUNTY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

LOT A AND LOT B IN ARLINGTON HIGHLAND, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 19 AND 20, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'D' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 22, 1993 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 9615, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER. 93702867; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCELS (EACF TING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THERE OF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.